

BID SUMMARY BEERS STREET IMPROVEMENTS TOWNSHIP OF HAZLET HAZL-00545 AUGUST 24, 2021				Engineer's Estimate		Z Brothers 304 Jernee Mill Road Sayerville, New Jersey 08872		Jads Construction PO Box 513 South River, New Jersey 08882		Black Rock Enterprises, LLC 1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, New Jersey 08857		Your Way Construction Inc. 404 Coit Street Irvington, New Jersey 07111		Fiore Paving Co Inc. 4 Fiore Court Oceanport, New Jersey 07757		Lima Charlie Construction 1 Broad Street -Suite 4 Freehold, New Jersey 07728		L&L Paving Company, Inc. 89 Yellowbrook Road PO Box 903 Farmingdale, New Jersey 07727		Berto Construction, Inc. 625 Leesville Ave Rahway, New Jersey 07065	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	BID PRICE	TOTAL COST	BID PRICE	TOTAL COST	BID PRICE	TOTAL COST	BID PRICE	TOTAL COST	BID PRICE	TOTAL COST	BID PRICE	TOTAL COST	BID PRICE	TOTAL COST	BID PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	CLEARING SITE	LS	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$18,613.39	\$18,613.39	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$32,610.00	\$32,610.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$84,975.00	\$84,975.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$163,000.00	\$163,000.00
2	SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,778.97	\$1,778.97	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
3	MILLING, 2" VARIABLE DEPTH	SY	18,500.00	\$3.00	\$55,500.00	\$2.77	\$51,245.00	\$3.85	\$71,225.00	\$3.15	\$58,275.00	\$3.75	\$69,375.00	\$3.85	\$71,225.00	\$2.50	\$46,250.00	\$4.00	\$74,000.00	\$6.00	\$111,000.00
4	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64, SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TONS	2,260.00	\$85.00	\$192,100.00	\$91.88	\$207,648.80	\$88.00	\$198,880.00	\$89.00	\$201,140.00	\$92.30	\$208,598.00	\$92.00	\$207,920.00	\$95.00	\$214,700.00	\$99.00	\$223,740.00	\$120.00	\$271,200.00
5	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64, BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	TONS	730.00	\$85.00	\$62,050.00	\$128.64	\$93,907.20	\$83.00	\$60,590.00	\$115.00	\$83,950.00	\$94.00	\$68,620.00	\$100.00	\$73,000.00	\$120.00	\$87,600.00	\$90.00	\$65,700.00	\$150.00	\$109,500.00
6	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	SY	1,550.00	\$4.00	\$6,200.00	\$0.01	\$15.50	\$5.00	\$7,750.00	\$0.01	\$15.50	\$15.00	\$23,250.00	\$0.50	\$775.00	\$3.00	\$4,650.00	\$8.00	\$12,400.00	\$25.00	\$38,750.00
7	TACK COAT	GAL	1,730.00	\$1.00	\$1,730.00	\$0.01	\$17.30	\$5.00	\$8,650.00	\$2.00	\$3,460.00	\$0.01	\$17.30	\$0.01	\$17.30	\$1.00	\$1,730.00	\$5.00	\$8,650.00	\$6.00	\$10,380.00
8	HEAVY DUTY PAVEMENT REPAIR MEMBRANE MATERIAL, 24" WIDE (AS DIRECTED)	LF	900.00	\$8.00	\$7,200.00	\$7.25	\$6,525.00	\$6.00	\$5,400.00	\$3.00	\$2,700.00	\$0.01	\$9.00	\$7.00	\$6,300.00	\$5.00	\$4,500.00	\$3.00	\$2,700.00	\$8.00	\$7,200.00
9	8" HDPE WITH FABRIC LINED TRENCH (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	LF	100.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$54.16	\$5,416.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$49.75	\$4,975.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$175.00	\$17,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
10	15" RCP	LF	105.00	\$75.00	\$7,875.00	\$95.23	\$9,999.15	\$80.00	\$8,400.00	\$95.00	\$9,975.00	\$95.80	\$10,059.00	\$100.00	\$10,500.00	\$85.00	\$8,925.00	\$150.00	\$15,750.00	\$85.00	\$8,925.00
11	18" HDPE SMOOTH BORE PIPE	LF	80.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00	\$58.17	\$4,653.60	\$70.00	\$5,600.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00	\$84.10	\$6,728.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$70.00	\$5,600.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$55.00	\$4,400.00
12	18" HDPE FLARED END SECTION	UN	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,731.09	\$2,731.09	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$920.00	\$920.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
13	INLET, TYPE E	UN	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,586.03	\$4,586.03	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,830.00	\$3,830.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
14	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE 'A'	UN	4.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,150.51	\$4,602.04	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$375.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00
15	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE 'B'	UN	12.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,150.51	\$13,806.12	\$1,650.00	\$19,800.00	\$2,200.00	\$26,400.00	\$435.00	\$5,220.00	\$1,800.00	\$21,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,550.00	\$18,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$42,000.00
16	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	UN	16.00	\$300.00	\$4,800.00	\$300.02	\$4,800.32	\$450.00	\$7,200.00	\$325.00	\$5,200.00	\$270.00	\$4,320.00	\$400.00	\$6,400.00	\$400.00	\$6,400.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$300.00	\$4,800.00
17	TYPE 'N' ECO CURB PIECE	UN	12.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$325.04	\$3,900.48	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$375.00	\$4,500.00	\$270.00	\$3,240.00	\$450.00	\$5,400.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00
18	RESET EXISTING CASTING (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	UN	27.00	\$150.00	\$4,050.00	\$0.01	\$0.27	\$500.00	\$13,500.00	\$300.00	\$8,100.00	\$375.00	\$10,125.00	\$50.00	\$1,350.00	\$250.00	\$6,750.00	\$350.00	\$9,450.00	\$200.00	\$5,400.00
19	STONE RIPRAP, 12" THICK	SY	15.00	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$147.32	\$2,209.80	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$27.65	\$414.75	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$120.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
20	6"x18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	2,200.00	\$30.00	\$66,000.00	\$39.00	\$85,800.00	\$29.25	\$64,350.00	\$35.00	\$77,000.00	\$35.00	\$77,000.00	\$34.00	\$74,800.00	\$32.00	\$70,400.00	\$29.10	\$64,020.00	\$82.00	\$180,400.00
21	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	390.00	\$70.00	\$27,300.00	\$72.00	\$28,080.00	\$72.00	\$28,080.00	\$90.00	\$35,100.00	\$90.60	\$35,334.00	\$75.00	\$29,250.00	\$65.00	\$25,350.00	\$81.00	\$31,590.00	\$150.00	\$58,500.00
22	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	SY	180.00	\$75.00	\$13,500.00	\$82.00	\$14,760.00	\$81.00	\$14,580.00	\$95.00	\$17,100.00	\$115.80	\$20,844.00	\$90.00	\$16,200.00	\$90.00	\$16,200.00	\$108.00	\$19,440.00	\$150.00	\$27,000.00
23	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 5" THICK (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	SY	100.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$46.00	\$4,600.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$79.10	\$7,910.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
24	TRAFFIC STRIPES, YELLOW LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 4" WIDE	LF	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.58	\$5,800.00	\$0.60	\$6,000.00	\$0.60	\$6,000.00	\$0.61	\$6,100.00	\$0.70	\$7,000.00	\$0.60	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.55	\$5,500.00
25	TRAFFIC STRIPES, WHITE LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 4" WIDE	LF	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.58	\$2,900.00	\$0.60	\$3,000.00	\$0.60	\$3,000.00	\$0.61	\$3,050.00	\$0.70	\$3,500.00	\$0.60	\$3,000.00	\$1.25	\$6,250.00	\$0.55	\$2,750.00
26	TRAFFIC STRIPES, WHITE LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 6" WIDE	LF	1,400.00	\$1.50	\$2,100.00	\$1.00	\$1,400.00	\$1.00	\$1,400.00	\$1.10	\$1,540.00	\$1.05	\$1,470.00	\$1.15	\$1,610.00	\$1.00	\$1,400.00	\$1.50	\$2,100.00	\$0.95	\$1,330.00
27	TRAFFIC STRIPES, WHITE LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 24" WIDE	LF	300.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.99	\$1,197.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$4.20	\$1,260.00	\$4.18	\$1,254.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$3.80	\$1,140.00
28	TRAFFIC MARKING SYMBOLS	SF	140.00	\$5.00	\$700.00	\$6.83	\$956.20	\$7.00	\$980.00	\$7.25	\$1,015.00	\$7.15	\$1,001.00	\$9.00	\$1,260.00	\$7.00	\$980.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$6.50	\$910.00
29	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SY	29.00	\$250.00	\$7,250.00	\$133.59	\$3,874.11	\$225.00	\$6,525.00	\$550.00	\$15,950.00	\$115.00	\$3,335.00	\$220.00	\$6,380.00	\$275.00	\$7,975.00	\$100.00	\$2,900.00	\$360.00	\$10,440.00
30	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	DOL	25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00
31	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UN	4.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$20.00	\$80.00
32	DRUM	UN	15.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$20.00	\$300.00
33	TRAFFIC CONE	UN	45.00	\$25.00	\$1,125.00	\$0.01	\$0.45	\$5.00	\$225.00	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$0.01	\$0.45	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$1.00	\$45.00	\$0.01	\$0.45	\$20.00	\$900.00
34	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS, W20-1A	UN	2.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$208.00	\$416.00
35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS, G20-2A	UN	2.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$104.00	\$208.00
36	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS, W20-1F	UN	5.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$208.00	\$1,040.00
37	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS, W20-7A	UN	5.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$208.00	\$1,040.00
38	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS, W20-4B	UN	2.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$208.00	\$416.00
39	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS, W20-7B	UN	2.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$208.00	\$416.00
40	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS, R11-2	UN	3.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$208.00	\$624.00
41	ROAD SIGN, W11-4	UN	1.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$257.25	\$257.25	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$290.00	\$290.00	\$269.50	\$269.50	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$245.00	\$245.00
42	ROAD SIGN, S1-1	UN	12.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$257.25	\$3,087.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$290.00	\$3,480.00	\$269.50	\$3,234.00	\$275.00	\$3,300.00	\$260.00	\$3,120.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$245.00	\$2,940.00
43	ROAD SIGN, W16-7P	UN	5.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$68.25	\$341.25	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$72.00	\$360.00	\$71.50	\$357.50	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$70.00	\$350.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$65.00	\$325.00
44	BORROW TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	SY	1,050.00	\$5.00	\$5,250.00	\$6.86	\$7,203.00	\$8.00	\$8,400.00	\$5.00	\$5,250.00	\$8.00	\$8,400.00	\$6.00	\$6,300.00	\$6.00	\$6,300.00	\$6.00	\$6,300.00	\$8.00	\$8,400.00
45	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE 'G'	SY	1,050.00	\$1.00	\$1,050.00	\$0.61	\$640.50	\$1.00	\$1,050.00	\$1.00	\$1,050.00	\$2.50	\$2,625.00	\$2.00	\$2,100.00	\$1.00	\$1,050.00	\$2.00	\$2,100.00	\$2.00	\$2,100.00
46	STRAW MULCH	SY	1,050.00	\$1.00	\$1,050.00	\$0.87	\$913.50	\$0.01	\$10.50	\$1.00	\$1,050.00	\$1.00	\$1,050.00	\$0.01	\$10.50	\$1.00	\$1,050.00	\$2.00	\$2,100.00	\$1.00	\$1,050.00
47	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOL	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
48	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOL	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,00				